

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject: Posting of Assistant Professors (Physics) in Higher Education Department. Reference: Govt. Order No.331-HE of 2017 dated 08-06-2017 issued under endorsement No. HE-Coll/Apptt./A.P./Physics/2017 dated 08-06-2017.

> Corrigendum Govt. Order No.393 -HE of 2017. Dated: 03 -07- 2017.

Please read "GGM Science College, Jammu" instead of "SPMR College of Commerce, Jammu" against the name of Iqbal Quasim in column 2 of Govt. Order No.393-HE of 2017 dated 03-07-2017 issued under endorsement No. HE/ApptLA.P./Physics/2017 dated 03-07-2017.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Irfan Manzoor) KAS Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Department Dated: 3 -07- 2017.

No: HE/Apptt.A.P./Physics/2017.

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister J&K.
- 2. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department,
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 4. Nodal Principal, A.S. College, Srinagar/G.G.M. Science College, Jammu.
- 5. Principal,
- 6. OSD to the (HEM) for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.
- 7. SA to the (MoS) for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.
- 8. PS to Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department.
- 9. I/C Web Site Higher Education Department.
- 10 Government Order file. (w.2.s.c.)